Agreement shallalsoincludetownhome dwellingunitsin combinations of three(3)unitsor

more and such townhome unitsshallbe permitted;and

3. All Partiesagreethatthe subjectpropertymay consistof a combination of single

familylotsand townhomes up to atleasttwo hundred and twenty-six(226)totaldwellingunits

but no more than one hundred and eighty-eight(188)townhome units,provided thatthereisan

appropriateratioof singlefamily lotsand townhomes tomaintain themixed housing

development concept and thatsaidsinglefamily lotsor an equivalentopen space bufferaretobe

placed adjacenttothe existingand futuresinglefamilyproperties,which includestheBrigham